
For people with intellectual and 

developmental disabilities and 

their families. 

Join us for dinner and the chance to connect                
with other families who “get it”. 

Families pay for their own meal.  Each restaurant has a kids’ menu. 

Fridays, 6PM - 8PM            Four Locations 

Old Country Buffet—Factoria 

4022 Factoria Blvd SE 

Bellevue, WA 98006  

Friday, April 8, 2016 

Friday, May 6, 2016 

Friday, June 10, 2016 

Sizzler—Southcenter 

16615 Southcenter Parkway 

Tukwila, WA 98188  

Friday, April 22, 2016 

Friday, May 13, 2016 

Friday, June 17, 2016 

Shari’s—Federal Way  

34900 Enchanted Parkway S. 

Federal Way, WA 98003  

Friday, April 29, 2016 

Friday, May 27, 2016 

Friday, June 24, 2016 

No RSVP required 
Ask for The Arc seating area when you arrive at the restaurant. 

For questions contact Marilyn Cooks at  

MCooks@arcofkingcounty.org or 206-829-7038 

Spaghetti Factory —Seattle 

2801 Elliott Ave 

Seattle, WA 98121  

Friday, May 20, 2016 

Friday, June 3, 2016 



Old Country Buffet 

Factoria 

4022 Factoria Blvd SE 

Bellevue, WA 98006  

Inside Factoria Mall 

Sizzler       

Southcenter 

16615 Southcenter Parkway 

Tukwila, WA 98188 

A few blocks south of 

Southcenter Mall  

Shari’s                 

Federal Way  

34900 Enchanted Parkway S. 

Federal Way, WA 98003  

Spaghetti Factory 

Seattle  
2801 Elliott Ave 

Seattle, WA 98121  


